STATE OF MISSOURI ) ) ss. COUNTY OF JACKSON )

Kevin Brannan, being first duly sworn, on his oath and in his capacity as Senior Manager, Products and Services for Evergy Missouri Metro and Evergy Missouri West, states that he is authorized to execute on behalf of the Companies the foregoing document, and has knowledge of the matters stated in this application, and that said matters are true and correct to the best of his knowledge and belief.



Subscribed and sworn to before me this 29<sup>th</sup> day of April 2024.

ublic Notary F

My Commission Expires: <u>H/24/2025</u>

STATE OF MISSOURI ) ) ss. COUNTY OF JACKSON )

Brian A. File, being first duly sworn, on his oath and in his capacity as Director, Demand-Side Management, Energy Efficiency for Evergy Missouri Metro and Evergy Missouri West, states that he is authorized to execute on behalf of the Companies the foregoing document, and has knowledge of the matters stated in this application, and that said matters are true and correct to the best of his knowledge and belief.

A. File

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 29<sup>th</sup> day of April 2024.

ublic Notary F

My Commission Expires: <u>H/24/2025</u>

STATE OF MISSOURI ) ) ss. COUNTY OF JACKSON )

Natalie Gray, being first duly sworn, on his oath and in her capacity as Manager, Products and Services for Evergy Missouri Metro and Evergy Missouri West, states that she is authorized to execute on behalf of the Companies the foregoing document, and has knowledge of the matters stated in this application, and that said matters are true and correct to the best of her knowledge and belief.

Matalie Gray	
Subscribed and sworn to before me this $29^{\text{th}}$ day of April 2024.	
Atty Carbon De Notary Public	
My Commission Expires: <u>4/24/2025</u>	ANTHONY R. WESTENKIRCHNER NOTARY PUBLIC - NOTARY SEAL STATE OF MISSOURI MY COMMISSION EXPIRES APRIL 26, 2025 PLATTE COUNTY COMMISSION #17279952

Appendix 8.9 Page 3 of 7

STATE OF MISSOURI ) ) ss. COUNTY OF JACKSON )

Kevin D. Gunn, being first duly sworn, on his oath and in his capacity as Vice President-State and Federal Regulatory Policy for Evergy Missouri Metro and Evergy Missouri West, states that he is authorized to execute on behalf of the Companies the foregoing document, and has knowledge of the matters stated in this application, and that said matters are true and correct to the best of his knowledge and belief.

vin D. Gunn

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 29<sup>th</sup> day of April 2024.

ublic Notary F

My Commission Expires: <u>H/24/2025</u>

STATE OF MISSOURI ) ) ss. COUNTY OF JACKSON )

Leigh Anne Jones, being first duly sworn, on his oath and in her capacity as Senior Director, Corporate Accounting for Evergy Missouri Metro and Evergy Missouri West, states that she is authorized to execute on behalf of the Companies the foregoing document, and has knowledge of the matters stated in this application, and that said matters are true and correct to the best of her knowledge and belief.

Leigh Anne Jones

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 29<sup>th</sup> day of April 2024.

Notary P ablic

My Commission Expires: <u>H/24/2025</u>

STATE OF MISSOURI ) ) ss. COUNTY OF JACKSON )

Cody VandeVelde, being first duly sworn, on his oath and in his capacity as Senior Director, Strategy and Long-Term Planning – Energy Resource Management for Evergy Missouri Metro and Evergy Missouri West, states that he is authorized to execute on behalf of the Companies the foregoing document, and has knowledge of the matters stated in this application, and that said matters are true and correct to the best of his knowledge and belief.

Cody VandeVelde

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 29<sup>th</sup> day of April 2024.

Notary F ablic

My Commission Expires: <u>H/24/2025</u>

STATE OF MISSOURI ) ) ss. COUNTY OF JACKSON )

Kimberly H. Winslow, being first duly sworn, on his oath and in her capacity as Senior Director, Energy Solutions for Evergy Missouri Metro and Evergy Missouri West, states that she is authorized to execute on behalf of the Companies the foregoing document, and has knowledge of the matters stated in this application, and that said matters are true and correct to the best of her knowledge and belief.

Kimberly H. Winslow

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 29<sup>th</sup> day of April 2024.

ublic

My Commission Expires: <u>4/24/2025</u>